


Cummins

ISDe245 30

EURO III

245hp at 2500 rpm

950 Nm at 1500 rpm

6,700 CC

6

Water cooled,turbocharged,

after cooled , cold start.

107

124

Hydraulic control with
air booster, pushing.

860

860

280

80

Frame width (Front)

Frame width (Rear)

5,900 kg

39,500 kg

8JS125T DD

8 forward gears & 2 reverse

5.143

7 tons

Single reduction

13 tons

8- Leaf spring

10+8-leaf spring

Full air brake system, split pneumatic circuit ;

parking spring brake acting on rear axles , exhaust brake.

450 Liters

Kingrun one and a half row cab ,forward control type  , all

welded steel cab of tilt type, mechanical cab tilting, front and

rear mechanical cab suspension adjustable driver’s seat,

air conditioning system, electrical windows,central lock.

165X2

Overall Chassis Length

Cab Width

Cab Height (Unladen)

Wheel Base

Front Overhang

Rear  Overhang

Maximium Speed

Gradeability

6030

2500

2880

3500

1430

1100

95 km/hr

30%

Cylinder bore (mm)

Stroke (mm)

Displacement (lit)

Model : ISDe245 30


